Masted Empty Container Handler
Technical Guide
H450-500HD-EC DIMENSIONS
Circled dimensions correspond to the line numbers on the tabulated chart inside the Technical Guide. Dimensions are in inches (millimeters).
CERTIFICATION: These Hyster® lift trucks meet design specifications of Part II ANSI B56.1-1969, as required by OSHA Section 1910.178(a)(2) and also comply with Part III ANSI B56.1-revision in effect at
time of manufacture. Certification of compliance with the applicable ANSI standards appears on the lift truck. Performance specifications are for a truck equipped as described under Standard Equipment
on this Technical Guide. Performance specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as by the nature, condition of the operating area, proper service and
maintenance of the vehicle. If these specifications are critical, the proposed application should be discussed with your dealer.

1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2
Model designation,
Empty Container Handler Truck
H450HD-EC
Single 5/6-high
H450HD-EC
Single 6/7-high
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs kg 18,739 8500 18,739 8500
1-6 Load center in mm 48 1220 48 1220
1-8 Load distance in mm 53 1340 53 1340
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 177 4500 177 4500
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 76,024 34,484 78,372 35,549
2-2a Axle loading with load	 front lbs kg 80,749 36,627 83,374 37,818
2-2b 	 rear lbs kg 14,017 6358 13,739 6232
2-3a Axle loading without load	 front lbs kg 51,046 23,154 53,672 24,345
2-3b 	 rear lbs kg 24,978 11,330 24,701 11,204
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size	 front 14.00 x 24-24PR 14.00 x 24-24PR
3-3 	 rear 14.00 x 24-24PR 14.00 x 24-24PR
3-6 Track width	 front in mm 129 3280 129 3280
3-7 	 rear in mm 83 2108 83 2108
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 374 9492 425 10,792
4-4 Container stacking 5 x 9'6" / 6 x 8'6" 6 x 9'6" / 7 x 8'6"
4-4 Lift height under Twistlocks - max lift in mm 634 16,117 737 18,717
4-5 Height extended (top of spreader) in mm 642 16,317 745 18,917
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 152 3872 152 3872
4-15 Height below spreader, lowered (MPS / PPS) in mm 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280
4-19 Overall length in mm 364 9245 364 9245
4-20 Length to load face in mm 268 6807 268 6807
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 162 4112 162 4112
4-23a Spreader  ISO 20' - 40'  ISO 20' - 40'
4-23b Pile slope Mechanical +/-3° Mechanical +/-3°
4-30 Side shift movement (each direction) in mm 24 600 24 600
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 12 310 12 310
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 16 411 16 411
4-33 Min. aisle width for 20' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 439 11,147 439 11,147
4-34 Min. aisle width for 40' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 600 15,246 600 15,246
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 246 6240 246 6240
5-10 Service brake Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
5-11 Park brake Spring apply, dry disc Spring apply, dry disc
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal liter 92.5 350 92.5 350
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
PERFORMANCE WITH CUMMINS QSB 6.7L TIER 4 FINAL ENGINE
5-1a Travel speed	 with load mph km/h 16 25 16 25
5-1b 	 without load mph km/h 16 25 16 25
5-2a Lifting speed	 with load ft/min m/s 114 0.58 114 0.58
5-2b 	 without load ft/min m/s 126 0.64 126 0.64
5-3a Lowering speed	 with load ft/min m/s 98 0.50 98 0.50
5-3b 	 without load ft/min m/s 98 0.50 98 0.50
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) lbs kN 36,869 164 36,869 164
5-6 Drawbar pull - max lbs kN 45,411 202 45,411 202
5-7 Gradeability no load/rated load - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) % 34/33 34/33 34/33 34/33

1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2
Model designation,
Empty Container Handler Truck
H500HD-EC
Single 6/7-high
H500HD-EC
Single 7/8-high
1-5 Rated load capacity lbs kg 20,000 9072 19,842 9000
1-6 Load center in mm 48 1220 48 1220
1-8 Load distance in mm 53 1340 53 1340
1-9 Wheelbase in mm 177 4500 177 4500
W
EI
GH
TS
2-1 Total truck weight without load lbs kg 81,990 37,190 81,065 36,771
2-2a Axle loading with load	 front lbs kg 83,042 37,667 81,947 37,171
2-2b 	 rear lbs kg 18,949 8595 18,960 8600
2-3a Axle loading without load	 front lbs kg 51,343 23,289 50,818 23,051
2-3b 	 rear lbs kg 30,646 13,901 30,247 13,720
W
HE
EL
S
3-1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size	 front 14.00 x 24-24PR 14.00 x 24-24PR
3-3 	 rear 14.00 x 24-24PR 14.00 x 24-24PR
3-6 Track width	 front in mm 129 3280 138 3505
3-7 	 rear in mm 83 2108 83 2108
DI
M
EN
SI
ON
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back degrees 4 / 3 4 / 3
4-2 Height of mast lowered in mm 425 10,792 474 12,052
4-4 Container stacking 6 x 9'6" / 7 x 8'6" 7 x 9'6" / 8 x 8'6"
4-4 Lift height under Twistlocks - max lift in mm 737 18,717 837 21,281
4-5 Height extended (top of spreader) in mm 745 18,917 846 21,485
4-7 Height to top of operator compartment in mm 152 3872 152 3872
4-15 Height below spreader, lowered (MPS / PPS) in mm 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280 90 / 90 2,280 / 2,280
4-19 Overall length in mm 364 9245 364 9245
4-20 Length to load face in mm 268 6807 268 6807
4-21 Overall width over drive tires in mm 162 4112 171 4337
4-23a Spreader  ISO 20' - 40'  ISO 20' - 40'
4-23b Pile slope Mechanical +/-3° Mechanical +/-3°
4-30 Side shift movement (each direction) in mm 24 600 24 600
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load in mm 12 310 12 310
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase in mm 16 411 16 411
4-33 Min. aisle width for 20' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 439 11,147 439 11,147
4-34 Min. aisle width for 40' container (incl 10% clearance) in mm 600 15,246 600 15,246
4-35 Outside turning radius in mm 246 6240 246 6240
5-10 Service brake Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
5-11 Park brake Spring apply, dry disc Spring apply, dry disc
8-8 Fuel tank capacity gal liter 92.5 350 92.5 350
PE
RF
OR
M
AN
CE
PERFORMANCE WITH CUMMINS QSB 6.7L TIER 4 FINAL ENGINE
5-1a Travel speed	 with load mph km/h 16 25 16 25
5-1b 	 without load mph km/h 16 25 16 25
5-2a Lifting speed	 with load ft/min m/s 114 0.58 114 0.58
5-2b 	 without load ft/min m/s 126 0.64 126 0.64
5-3a Lowering speed	 with load ft/min m/s 98 0.50 98 0.50
5-3b 	 without load ft/min m/s 98 0.50 98 0.50
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) lbs kN 37,093 165 37,093 165
5-6 Drawbar pull - max lbs kN 45,636 203 45,636 203
5-7 Gradeability no load/rated load - 1 mph (1.6 km/h) % 39/34 39/34 39/34 39/34